



NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Request for Expression of Interest for "Technology Partner"

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation has been selected to participate in the stage 2 of the Smart Cities challenge by the Government of India under the "Smart Cities Mission". In its quest to be selected as a "Smart City" under the mission, NMMC hereby invites all interested firms/companies to become "Technology Partner for Smart Navi Mumbai".

All interested firms/companies are requested to send their application for "Expression of Interest" enclosing the following documents.

- a. Company Profile
- b. Smart Technology, Solutions & Concepts
- c. Broad specification and components

The firms/Companies shall be called for presentation at NMMC headquarters between October 26th to October 28th 2015. The final date shall be conveyed to all interested firms/companies. The Expression of interest shall be submitted offline and online before 29th October 2015 (5.00 PM) to

The Commissioner,
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
Sector 30 A, CBD Belapur
Palm Beach Road
Navi Mumbai - 600014

All interested firms/companies are required to send thier above propoal at desaisanjay@nmmconline.com. In case of any queries and clarifications interested firms/companies are requested to contact the City Engineer, Exetive Engineer (Smart City), Navi Mumbai.

Commissioner
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation